TOWN OF MILO, NEW YORK

Highway Department 1991 Second Milo Road Penn Yan, New York 14527 Phone: (315) 536-8501 Fax: (315) 536-9760 Email: townofmilo@gmail.com Website: www.townofmilo.com



DRIVEWAY CULVERT PIPE INSTALLATION & REPLACEMENT PERMIT

Part 1. Applicant's Contact Information.

Applicant's Name:
Applicant's Address:
Applicant's Telephone No.: Applicant's Email:
Part 2. Location of Work.
Location of work:
Part 3. Driveway Type and Dimensions of the Culvert Pipe
Type of driveway: Class I (residential) Class II (commercial) Class III (industrial) Class IV (temporary industrial) Diameter of the proposed culvert pipe: inches Length of the proposed culvert pipe: feet
Part 4. Fee schedule.
Flat fee plus additional charge: US dollars Flat fee: Class I = \$50 Class II = \$100 up to 10,000 sq ft of floor area plus \$50 for each additional 1,000 sq ft of floor area Class III = \$250 up to 10,000 sq ft of floor area plus \$50 for each additional 1,000 sq ft of floor area Class IV = \$500
Additional charge: Any culvert pipe installed by the Highway Department of the Town shall require an additional charge to the flat fee of \$5 per foot of

pipe, with a minimum of a 20 feet length of pipe. Pipe lengths greater than 20 feet must be in 10 feet increments.

Part 5. Standards.

- The design and construction of any driveway shall conform to the same standards and/or guidelines that have been adopted by the Yates County Highway Department.
- A driveway shall be located entirely within the owner's frontage and have a minimum setback distance of 5 feet from an adjoining lot's property line.
- One driveway shall be permitted per lot of record unless approved otherwise by the Highway Superintendent of the Town.
- All driveways shall be constructed to slope away from the edge of the Town highway at the same slope as the shoulder.

Part 6. Attestation by the Applicant.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ATTESTS that he/she/they request a Driveway Culvert Pipe Installation & Replacement Permit from the Highway Superintendent of the Town of Milo. Additionally, the applicant hereby certifies that the information contained in this application is accurate, true and complete to the best of his/her/their knowledge and understands that false statements made in this application are subject to the applicable provisions of the Penal Law of the State of New York. Furthermore, the applicant comprehends that he/she/they is/are ultimately responsible for the compliance with all local, state and federal laws regardless of any contractual agreements with other person, firms and/or business entities. Lastly, the applicant has read this entire application as well as the Highways and Private Roads Law of the Town of Milo and agrees to comply with its applicable provisions.

Signature of Applicant		Date of Signature	
OFFICIAL USE ONLY			
APPROVED DENIED	Date of payment: Payment Amount: Payment type:		